STATE	OF	MINI	$ \sqrt{FSC} $	TA
SIAIL	OI.	TATTIAL	AL:DI	J I I

COUNTY OF CARVER

DISTRICT COURT PROBATE DIVISION FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Court File No.: 10-PR-16-46

In Re Estate of:

Prince Rogers Nelson,

Deceased.

NOMINATION OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE AND RENUNCIATION OF PRIORITY FOR APPOINTMENT

I, Alfred Jackson, state:

- 1. My address is: c/o Frank K. Wheaton, 201 Illinois Street, Suite 1600, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46204.
- 2. I have priority under Minnesota Statutes section 524.3-203 for appointment as the Personal Representative of this Estate and/or right to nominate the Personal Representative of this Estate because the Decedent died intestate and unmarried, and I am the Decedent's heir.
- 3. I nominate L. Londell McMillan, 2 W. 45th Street, Suite 1201, New York, NY 10036, and Comerica Bank and Trust Company, National Association ("Comerica"), with offices at 60 South 6th Street, Suite 2550, Minneapolis, MN, 55402, as Co-Personal Representatives of the Estate of the Decedent.
- 4. Subject to the Nominees' acceptance and qualification, I renounce priority for appointment, if any, as Personal Representative. I reserve my priority, if any, if the Nominees fail to qualify or cease to act as Personal Representatives.

Under penalties for perjury, I declare or affirm that I have read this document and I know or believe its representations are true and complete.

Dated: 122016

Alfred Jackson